Additional file 5

Obtained model coefficients per experimental setting, including
the real data settings.

In this section, we report the mean coeflicients of the estimated models in all sim-

ulated, and real-data settings, together with some general statistics about the co-

efficients: the sum, and proportion of all negative dose-coefficients (3 Be 001 and

Ps__,,, respectively), and the sum and proportion of all positive dose-coefficients
(Zﬁ>o.01 and Pg_, o, respectively).

Table 1 Mean model coefficients for A.

LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
o oo 2013 (-0.71,0.00) g7 (0.00,0.00) 2001 (~0.09,0.00) (o (0.00,0.00) 004 (—0.66000) 003 (-0.42,0.000 oo (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0:00,0.00)
S [ GHIEXUNNN O [CRISECENN QUENEUNNN [CXIREUNNN O JUEUEXDNSN[CETSEDENN  ECETSEONNN EORENEE)
P o 0.16 (0:00,0.50) 0.01 (0.00,0.00) 0.01 (0-00,0.25) 0.00  (0.00,0.00) 0.04 (0.00,0.50) 0.03 (0.00,0.25) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00  (0.00,0.00)
Piogor - (0.50,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.75,1.00) - (0.75,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.75,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (0.50,1.00)
Intercept (-1.58,-1.12) 2-1.08) [EIE] (—150.-1.09) R (155112 R (157112 [ (-1ox-100) IR (1112
AGE (~0.25,0.15) (-0.22,0.11) (-0.21,010) g5 (-0.260.14) _g 05 (-0.260.15) _ggg (~0.23,0.12) (~0.25,0.14)
Subm.L.Dm (-0.51,082) Qo1 (~0.00,0.72) | goa (—0.00,0.39) (0.00,0.55) 028 (—0:36.0.63) | gog (-0.36,0.44) | gog (0.09,0.40) 0.23 (0.00,0.81)
Subm.R.Dm (-0.35,1.00) | 034 (-0.00,0.8) 3] (0.05,0.68) (0.01,0.81) 0.38 (-0.000.85) | 037 (-0.080.85) (30 (0.10,0.58) 0.36 (0-00,0.94)
Parotid.L.Dm (-0.09,0.95) | 933 (0.00,0.77) 0.31 (0.08,0.67) (0.02,0.70) 034 (0.01,0.82) 0.33 (0.00,0.80) 031 (0:08,0.56) 0.37 (0.00,0.78)
Parotid.R.Dm (-018091) | 035 (-0.00,078) | 33 (0.080.58) (0.01,0.63) 035 (-0.080.74) | 03 (0.10,0.74) 0.33 (0.06,0.67) 0.40 (0.00,0.81)
XER.BSL.2 (0.02,0.47) 018 (-001,043) (19 (0.01,0.39) 19 (0.01,0.39) 0.24 (0.02,0.46) 0.24 (0.02,0.45) 018 (0-02,0.35) 0.25 (0.02,0.47)
XER.BSL.3 (-0.04,030) g (-0.01,0.26)  ggg (-0.03,0.26) ggg (-0.03,0.2) 13 (-0.040.20) gq1p (-0.050.30) g (~0.050.27) 13 (~0.04,0.30)
Table 2 Mean model coefficients for A,.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
o oo L0.65 (~303,000) Qo (0.00,0.00) 0,01 (-0-15000) oo (0.00,0.00) 1030 (~376000) 034 (-3.66,0.000 Qg (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0:00,0.00)
Somoon aarar R ©0orreo [ oo [ 0ooro [ O0es (RERTUNN  QCCSEONNN  CREREN)
Pi_ o 0.28 (0.00,0.50) 0.00 (0:00,0.00) 0.01 (0:00,0.25) 0.00 (0:00,0.00) 0.06 (0-00,0.50) 0.08 (0.00,0.50) 0.00  (0:00,0.00) 0.00 (0:00,0.00)
Piyor - (0.50,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.75,1.00) - (0.75,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (0.50,1.00)
Intercept B (oo [EEE| (1410 B8] (s -0 g8 (s oy [ (1 eo—1od) [ (—o—1od) [E) (-1 —1on) [ (16100
AGE 0.02 (-0.77.085) g1 (=0.160.09) _go1 (=0.20,0.14) 9o (-0.180.14) o4 (-0.67.1.22) o4 (-0.73,1.19) _ggg (-0.20,017)  ggp (~0.24,0.35)
Subm.L.Dm 026 (—204,2.82) 0.15 (~0.00,0.73) 024 (0.13,0.37) 020 (0.00,0.38) 032 (—2:22.3.98) 031 (—209.3.95) 026 (0-12,0.39) 0.25 (0.00,0.97)
Subm.R.Dm 026 (~157.1.86) [ (35 (-0.00,1.01) 37 (0.15,0.59) 033 (0.00,0.87) 0.28 (—3.00,189) | gog (-249,1.77) | g3 (0.12,0.52) 0.29 (0:00,1.11)
Parotid.L.Dm | 0.41| (-0-65,1.40) | g3g (0.00,1.00) 0.33 (0.09,0.59) 0.35 (0.00,0.88) 037 (-0.83.152) | 939 (-0.751.49) | 33 (0.11,0.59) 0.40 (0:00,1.12)
Parotid.R.Dm | 0,51 (~0-18.1.28) | g3g (0.01,0.83) 0.38 (0-22,0.67) 038 (0:15.0.69) 047 (0-10,1.50) 046 (0:02,1.39) 037 (0:21,0.78) 049 (0-07,0.97)
XERBSL2 014 (-008044)  (pog (-0.03038) 1o (-0.06035) (10 (-0.02,038) 33 (-0.08042) (13 (-0.09,042) (37 (-0.05035) (g4 (—0.08,0.43)
XER.BSL.3  0.06 (-0-12.026) (03 (-0.080.18) (03 (-0.10,0.19) (03 (-0.00.0.19) (g5 (-0.12,026) (g5 (-0.14.0.26) (g4 (-0.12019)  ggg (-0.12,0.27)
Table 3 Mean model coefficients for B.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
o oo g (—225-0.31) 1 (-0.200.00) o4 (~0.22000) g2 (-0.17.0.00) _ggg (=0.36,0.00) g7 (-0.46,0.000 g5 (0.22,000) ggo (0.00,0.00)
Somoon | JGCEIDEN  GUSECNEN CRIREDENN  OUNEDNNN  [CETEEDENN  EEEUNN O [CECREDEEN  EEECEEE)
P o 034 (0.19,0.50) 0.01 (0.00,0.06) 0.05 (0.00,0.19) 0.03 (0.00,0.19) 0.04 (0.00,0.25) 0.05 (0:00,0.25) 0.06 (0-00,0.19) 0.00 (0.00,0.00)
Piogm - (0.44,0.81) - (0.44,0.88) - (0.75,1.00) - (0.44,1.00) - (0.69,1.00) - (0.62,1.00) - (0.69,1.00) - (0.44,0.75)
Intercept EEE ) [ s 100 [EgE] (15100 [ (15 -1.09) (-1.00,-1.05) [EgG| (161,100 [EERY (~167.~1.09)
AGE 1003 (-031,028) gy (~0.20017) o3 (-0.18,013) _gg3 (~0.17,0.12) 20,03 (-027.021) 903 (-019012) oo (~0.25027)
Subm.L.Dm  0.05 (~1121.05  gog (-0.00,047) (gg (-0.02,0.20) ggg (-0.020.24) g0 (0.01,0.18) 010 (-0.02024) g9 (-0.02024) (g (0.00,0.53)
Subm.L.V10 012 (~0.29,0.49) 0.07 (~0.01,0.30) 0.07 (-0.04,0.21) 0.07 (-0.02,0.24) 0.07 (-0:11,0.24) 0.07 (~0-10,0.25) 0.08 (—0.04,0.26) 0.10 (0-00,0.40)
Subm.LV30  0.04 (-0.46047) 05 (-0.0L,0.31) g (-0.040.200 ggg (-0.03,0.21) g7 (-0.09021) o7 (-0.07.0.20) (g (—0.08.0.18) (g (0.00,0.35)
Subm.LV50 010 (-023.047) o7 (-0.01027)  og (~0.02,0.17) o7 (-0.03021) g9 (-0.090.26) Qg (-0.10,0.23) g (~0.040.19)  qg (0.00,0.33)
Subm.R.Dm 0.16 (-0470.81) 10 (-0.00,0.44) 1 (0.01,0.25) 0.10 (0-00,0.27) 012 (-0.02027)  g1p (-0.01,027)  gqp (0.00,0.32) 0.12 (0.00,0.53)
Subm.RV10  0.05 (~0.45,0.51) 0.07 (~0.01,0.35) 0.07 (~0.04,0.18) 0.07 (~0.04,0.21) 0.09 (0-01,0.26) 0.09 (~0.00,0.21) 0.08 (—0.05,0.20) 0.08 (0.00,0.41)
Subm.R\V30 007 (-0.51.056)  gpog (-0.01.041)  gog (~0.100.18)  ggg (~0.03026) g9 (0.020.17) 0.09 (-0.09019)  gog (-0.05021)  gog (0.00,0.38)
Subm.RVS0 012 (-029.0.44) 19 (-0.00,0.33) 19 (-0.01,0.22) g1g (-0.000.24) g7 (0.02,0.24) 012 (-003024) g1g (005025 @1p (0.00,0.37)
Parotid.L.Dm 0,09 (~0-54,0.74) 0.07 (~0.00,0.26) 0.08 (~0.06,0.16) 0.08 (~0.01,0.17) 0.08 (~0.02,0.18) 0.10 (~0.03,0.20) 0.09 (0.04,0.18) 0.09 (0:00,0.34)
Parotid.L.V10 014 (-0-280.57) g1 (-0.01,0.37) g (-0.04023) (19 (-0.050.27) (19 (-0.160.36) (10 (-0.090.31) g1 (-0.02025) (g (0.00,0.43)
Parotid.LV30 017 (-043.073) 017 (-0.00,0.37) (10 (-0.02023) (g (-0.00,0.25 g0 (0:02,022) 010 (-0:000.22) g (-0.03,027) 19 (0.00,0.40)
Parotid.L.V50 0.06 (~0-55.060) 005 (-0.03,029)  gg (-0.11018) o5 (-0.080.23) (o7 (-0.08021) (gg (~0.21,023) gog (-0.09,019) (g7 (0.00,0.35)
Parotid.R.Dm  0.15 (-0-680.95)  gog (~0.00,0.37) g0 (0.00,0:21) 0.09 (-0.00,027)  g1p (0.01,0.22) 0.13 (0.02,0.26) 0.10 (-0.00023)  g1g (0.00,0.40)
Parotid.R.VI0 019 (-0-27,0.68) g7 (-0.00,0.52) 33 (0.04,027) 0.15 (0.01,0.38) 0.13 (0:05,0.37) 012 (0:02,0.34) 0.14 (0:00,0.32) 0.19 (0-00,0.54)
Parotid.R.V30 0.09 (-0-550.81) 13 (-0.00,0.47) g7 (~0.00023) (g7 (~0.00035) (13 (0.05,0.26) 012 (-001,026) 17 (-0.01,024) (qp (0.00,0.51)
Parotid.R.V50 006 (-0-75.0.71)  gog (~0.01,0.36) g (-0.04020) (g (-0.02.030) 17 (-0.04,0.22) g0 (-0.060.22) g (-0.05021) (1 (0.00,0.43)
XER.BSL.2 0143 (0.18,0.70) 031 (0.08,0.56) 0.24 (0.09,0.51) 026 (0-11,0.52) 0,38 (0-00,0.67) 0,36 (0-00,0.68) 0.23 (0.07,0.46) 042 (0.18,0.69)
XER.BSL.3 016 (—0:03041) Qg (-001,031)  (gg (-0.01024) Qg (~0.01,0.25 g5 (-0.06038) (14 (-0.090.37) gog (-0.01,022)  (1p (—0.03,0.39)




Table 4 Mean model coefficients for B,.

LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
S om (~T41,-142) 1 (-1.37,000) _gpg (-0.93,000) g3 (-0.50,0.00) 914 (~1.33,000) _g30 (-4.090.00) _gpgg (~0.58,0.00) (o (0.00,0.00)
Ea>0 " - (2.92,8.67) - (0.97,2.89) - (1.04,2.51) (1.01,1.96) - (1.26,3.17) - (1.23,5.58) - (1.09,2.09) - (1.23,2.00)
P oo 045 (0.31,0.62) 0.02 (0:00,0.25) 0.04 (0-00,0.38) 0.01 (0-00,0.19) 0.06 (0-00,0.44) 0.06 (0-00,0.50) 0.06 (0-00,0.31) 0.00 (0-00,0.00)
Pﬁ>0 o - (0.38,0.69) - (0.31,0.88) - (0.56,1.00) - (0.31,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.69,1.00) 0.39] (0.25,0.56)
(~1.66,-1.09) (~1.52,-1.02) (~1.53,-1.01) (~1.55,-1.01) (~1.61,-1.06) (~1.61,-1.06) (~1.57,-1.04) (—1.63,-1.07)
Subm.L.Dm  0.06 (~160.1.40) ggg (=0.00,0.62)  (gg (-0.030.19)  gog (-0.000.25) g9 (-0.080.26) Qg (-0.14.0.26) Qg (-0.080.200 g7 (0.00,0.51)
Subm.LVI0 000 (-151,1.65) ggg (—0.01,046) (o7 (-0.04,0.14) o7 (-0.01,0.34) ggg (-0.03,0.17) g (~0.13,0.18) (o7 (-0.050.18) g7 (0.00,0.56)
Subm.LV30 000 (~109,1.02) o4 (-0.01,038) g5 (-0.240.14) g (-0.01.0.16) g7 (=0.120.18) g (-0.76,0.23) g7 (=0.090.18) o5 (0.00,0.37)
Subm.LV50  0.07 (-0-881.01) (g (-0.07.0.37) (g7 (-0.080.16) ggg (~0.070.18) g7 (-0.350.28) (g (-0.25.0.38) (g (-0.07.0.23) (g (0.00,0.41)
Subm.R.Dm | 024 (-1.33.212) 14 (-0.00,0.89) g1y (0.03,043) 0.1 (0.01,0.47) 0.12 (0.04,0.18) 0.15 (0.03,0.90) 011 (0:02,0.23) 0.10 (0:00,0.72)
Subm.R.VI0 000 (-117.1.40) o4 (-0.000.51)  (gg (-0.01,0.200 g7 (~0.00,0.19) g1g (~0.04022) (g (-0.17.0.44) (g9 (-0.04,0.20) (g (0.00,0.58)
Subm.R.V30 | 022 (-1.191.60) 17 (-0.00,0.64) g (0.02,0.27) 0.09 (0.00,0.35) 0.09 (-0.13.0.20) Qg (-0.47,0.33)  ggg (-0.040.25) g5 (0.00,0.73)
Subm.R.V50  0.07 (-1.100.99) g1 (=0.00,053) g9 (~0.150.19) 19 (-0.000.20) ggg (=0.19.027) g7 (-0.43.017) g (-0.060.24) 33 (0.00,0.57)
Parotid.L.Dm | 0.35 (-2.122.97)  ggg (~0.00050) g (0.04,0.31) 0.09 (0.00,0.21) 0.11 (0.01,0.29) 0.13 (0.03,0.56) 0.10 (—001,0.20) g5 (0.00,0.38)
Parotid.LVI0 011 (-1.000.91) g5 (-0.000.79) 1 (0.02,0.64) 0.13 (0.00,0.73) 0.13 (0.05,0.57) 0.14 (0-05,0.80) 012 (-002031) g1 (0.00,0.73)
Parotid.L.V30 0.08 (~1.20.1.82) g1 (=0.000.57) g (0.01,0.32) 0.10 (0-00,0.53) 0.09 (-0.15030)  ggg (~0.17.047) g1 (-0.02,034)  (p (0.00,0.57)
Parotid.L.V50 -0.06 (~1-31.093) o3 (-0.01,031) (5 (-0.160.14) (05 (-0.14,0.16) (g7 (-0.250.25) g (-0.37,0.21) g5 (~0.10,0.18) (g (0.00,0.36)
Parotid.R.Dm  0.08 (~311,8:09) g1 (-0.01,042) g (0.00,0.14) 0.09 (0-00,0.18) 011 (0-01,0.18) 0.09 (-027,021)  g1g (0.00,0.19) 0.04 (0.00,0.33)
Parotid.R.VI0 016 (-0-99.1.40) g4 (-0.01,049) (g7 (0.02,0.29) 0.12 (0.00,0.36) 013 (-0.01,0.52) 17 (-0.080.54) (13 (-0.0,0.38) g7 (0.00,0.57)
Parotid. R.V30 0.07 (~1-48.1.93) g7 (-0.01,046) g (=0.03,017)  ggg (-0.00,0.29) (10 (-0.320.25) (ggg (-0.36.0.43) (g9 (~0.03,0.20) (3 (0.00,0.51)
Parotid. R.V50 0.08 (—1-251.62) g4 (-0.01,032) g7 (-0.080.20) (g (-0.04,021) (g (-0.22030) (gg (-0.190.40) g (—0.07,0.17) (g (0.00,0.39)
XER.BSL.2 020 (-0.01,040) 1 (-0.00,0.35) (1 (-0.01,0.34) g1 (=0.00,0.29) (14 (-0.040.37) (12 (-0.080.37) 1] (-0.03.0.30) o (-0.03,0.37)
XER.BSL.3 000 (-0.15.0.33) (4 (-0.050.22) (g5 (-0.050.21) (g5 (-0.050.24) g (~0.13,029) (5 (-0.14.0.27) g5 (-0.07.0.21) (g (-0.12,0.32)
Table 5 Mean model coefficients for C.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet LAELR Dropout LRnn
Soe o 1002 (-2:38,-0.21) g5 (-0.50,0.00) _gog (-0.55,0.00) _gog (~0.540.00) _gjg (~1.69.0.00) _g 15 (~1.65.0.00) (~025,000) g (0.00,0.00)
Shoom EE oo o B osco oo [ cesr EEes o 50279 [ 0-9356»
P oo 0.32 (0:20,0.50) 0.02 (0.00,0.20) 0.08 (0:00,0.30) 0.05 (0.00,0.20) 0.08 (0-00,0.30) 0.07 (0.00,0.30) (0000200 ggp (0:00,0.00)
P.i>“ o - (0.50,0.80) - (0.50,0.90) - (0.70,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.60,1.00) - (0.70,1.00) (0.80,1.00) - (0.40,0.90)
( (~3.16,-2.28) (—3.12,-2.27) (—3.14,-2.28) (—3.48,-2.44) (—3.52,-2.44) (~3.19,-2.33) (~3.56,-2.47)
Subm.L.Dm 022 (~0.75,1.07) 0.19 (—0.000.66) g9 (-0.12,053) | gop (-0.07,054) | gog (~0.17,0.88) | gog (—0.16,0.80) 0.23 (0.05,0.44) 021 (0.00,0.64)
Subm.R.Dm 0.26 (-0-52,1.37)  g2p (-0.00,0.89) (g (0.03,0.55) 0.24 (-0.000.74) | gog (-0.100.69) Qg7 (~0.50,0.71) Qo5 (0.05,0.57) 0.25 (0.00,1.01)
Parotid.L.Dm 012 (-0540.86) (14 (-003060) Qg (-0.070.43) g7 (-0.050.46) Q2] (-0.33.0.58) 21 (-0.30.0.41) 19 (-0.10,0.40) @5 (0.00,0.63)
Parotid R Dm 021 (052105 023 (-0.0007% | 023 (000056 23 (-000060) | Qa7 (-0.16072) |(gog (013071 | 022 (-005042 023 (000,078
PCMSupDm | 027 (-095156) | 02p (-000059 | pog 001042 | g23 (000059 | gz (002080 | g (-015.070) | pog (00500) |33 (000110
PCM.Med.Dm 022 (-0831.51) | g (-0.00,1.00) (3 (-0.00047) Qo5 (-0.000.72)  og (~0.71,0.55) | gog (~038,0.55) (23 (0.00,0.56) 023 (0.00,1.04)
PCM.Inf.Dm 033 (—043,1.19) 13 (-0.01,050) (35 (-0.060.40) (15 (-0.03,042) g1g (-0.03,058) (75 (0.01,0.52) 0.13 (—0.040.45) o7 (0.00,0.63)
Supraglottic.Dm 0.19 (-0.78,1.02)  g1g (-0.080.65) (17 (-0.17,047) 17 (-0210.55)  goj (-0.60,0.65) (o] (-0.58,0.61) (qg (-0.20044)  gog (0.00,0.74)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm [J0I68] (-0-75:1:56) [ 0.40] (©-00.1.27) 0.30 (0.13,0.89) 032 (0.00,1.00) 033 (0.19,1.05) 033 (0.19,1.16) 027 (0.11,0.72) (0.00,1.55)
GlotticArea.Dm 0.02 (-079.1.03) g3 (-037050) g2 (~0.19.032) 03 (-0.20039) Q3 (-0.37.0.57) Q4 (-0.19.0.56) (g2 (-0.24.0.30) (5 (0.00,0.83)
DYSFAGIE BSL2 [023] (-0.06050 015 (-00L0.42) 17 (-00403%) Qi (-0.010 019 (014047 016 (-016048 017 (-00L0.59) | 023 (0.050.49)
DveraciE BsLs OHEI ©>05)  [oE €050 JoEdl 000050 030 €505  [NGEE o007  JGEE 00050  Nose| ©00s05)  WEHE] ©13.0.50
Table 6 Mean model coefficients for C,.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
S 008 (-110000) 011 (151000 005 (-061000) g3l (340000 [1039) (-157000 08 (050000 000 (©00000
2ﬁ>n o - (2.87,10.86) - (1.24,3.37) - (1.30,3.21) - (1.33,2.82) - (1.63,6.30) - (1.59,6.79) - (1.23,2.72) - (1.62,3.33)
P01 0| (0.20,0.60) 0.03 (0.00,0.20) 0.08 (0.00,0.40) 0.04 (0.00,0.20) 0.10 (0.00,0.50) 0.10 (0.00,0.50) 09 (0.00,0.30) 0.00 (0.00,0.00)
Piooor - (0.40,0.80) - (0.30,0.90) - (0.60,1.00) - (0.40,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.50,1.00) - (0.70,1.00) - (0.30,0.70)
Intercept (515, —2.01) [EEIGH] (522222 [NGA (10220 [BeE (300220 [ (50257 [eE (5025 [eel (o220 [ (5210
ot 007 (-070079) 002 (-018035 002 (022029 002 (-018028) 007 (025050 000 (-025059) 002 (-020,025) 00§ (-0260.42)
Subm.LDm 023] (242520 10 (-0.000.59) [015 (015035 [0.14] (-00,039) 016 (-0.590.49) [oa4] (-034186) o14 (017,03 017 (000,097
Subm.R.Dm 0.16 (—2:672.36)  g1p (-0.00088) (19 (-0.17.0.42)  (1g (0.00,0.43) 019 (-049.0.36) o1 (-0.62049)  gog (—0.01,043) (4 (0.00,0.98)
Parotid.L.Dm 0.00 (163155 g (-0.01,0.79)  qg (-0.030.36) (17 (-0.00,0.53) (g (-0.43,0.62) @17 (-090,040) (qg (-0.04,0.42) (15 (0.00,0.79)
Parotid.R.Dm 023 (—1.26,1.62) 030 (—0.040.97) o4 (-0.100.52) | gop (-0.00,0.73) | oG (—0.32,0.78) | og (—0.27,0.95) 0.25 (—0.05,0.61) 0.29 (0.00,1.01)
PCM.Sup.Dm 047 (—2253.16) o1 (-0.00,0.96) (o5 (0.13,0.59) 0.24 (0.01,0.69) 033 (0-11,1.48) 029 (0.02,1.23) 0.24 (0.11,0.43) 0.24 (0.00,1.20)
PCM MedDm 012 (-235267  [03g] (-000.126) | goa (010050 | Qo 000070 | og1| 0050570 | 025 (-065059 | goa 005047 | gag (000127
PCM Inf D B3] (-120209 08 (-00L080) | 0g9 (006028 (07 (-013036) | 011 (048048 (g0 (-052029) 09 (-0.0903) | 01g (©000.75)
SupraglottieDm | 023 (-102196) g0 (000081 |00 00407 [g2p 000080 [ gggl (-0.06111) [gga| G1LLSY |03 (003067  gop (0000.70)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm [J088] (~2.06.3.07) | 025 (-0.001:30) | 23 (0-10.075) 0.22 (0.00,0.60) 026 (—0-10,0.99) Qo5 (~0.34,1.04)  gop (0.03,0.44) (0.00,1.86)
GlotticArea.Dm  -0.06 (—1-19.1.08) g2 (-0.580.33) g (-0.30,0.16) _gop (-0.33,0.15) o4 (-0.71,025) _gggq (-0.77,0.16) 903 (-0.30,0.14) (7 (0.00,0.49)
DYSFAGIE.BSL2 0.15 (-0.160.49) 17 (-0.01,041) g4 (-0.02,0.33) (13 (-0.01,0.39) (13 (-0.11,046) (13 (-0.080.44) (15 (-0.09,040) @15 (—0.14,0.50)
DYSFAGIE.BSL.3 = 027 (-0120.62) (o0 (-0.02,0.46) (o7 (-0.02.0.41) (27 (-0.01,0.45) g9 (-0.05051) (g (-0.04,0.55) (o] (-0.02,0.43)  (og (~0.12,0.55)




Table 7 Mean model coefficients for D.

LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
S o0 - (~10.95,-4.18) g5 (-0.29,0.000 _g3p (~1.22,-0.01) g (~1.100.00) 047 (-1.250.000 _gg0 (~1.57.0.00) _ggg (~0.98-0.17) ggg (0.00,0.00)
oo - (6.87,13.90) - (1.23,2.92) - (1.64,3.61) - (1.40,3.25) - (1.86,4.09) - (1.75,4.25) - (1.98,3.58) - (2.05,3.63)
Ps_ o 0144 (0.35,0.55) 0.03 (0.00,0.10) 0.15 (0.03,0.30) 0.08 (0.00,0.25) 0.16 (000,0.35) 0.16 (0.00,0.40) 021 (0.10,0.33) 0.00 (0-00,0.00)
Psogon Joisg] ©0-42.0.62) 046 ©sc02 [ ccroc0 Rl ©=o [l o0 Il oo Tl 00 034 (0.20,0.45)
Intercept ) (-282.-2.09) G (~292—209) [ (—2%+-210) [ (202 [EBGE] (—*20—220) [OIEE (02225 [EORE] (24
AGE 0.02 (-048043) Qg (-0.13,012) g (-0.110.13) _gqg (-0.13,0.13) g1 (-0.26032) o1 (-021,031) g1 (~0.160.18) Qg (~0.27,0.35)
Subm.L.Dm 014 (-152095)  00p (-0.00035) o7 (-0.030.17) 07 (-0.00026) o7 (-0.05.0.19) (g (~0.07.0.16) 0g (-0.04021) o4 (0.00.0.31)
Subm.LV10 003 (-137.109) Qo2 (<0.0L0.23) gy (-0.011047)  ggp (-0.080.18) _ggo (~0.11.0.08) _ggg (-0.1L0.08)  ggp (-0.17.0.16) Qg5 (0.00,0.43)
Subm.L.V30 0.02 (~1.01,1.41) 002 (-00L015) g (-0.080.15) (o3 (-0.080.15) o1 (-0.150.14) g1 (-0.160.13) g3 (~0.12017)  gp (0.00,0.24)
Subm.L.\V50 003 (-068075)  gog (~0.01,0.35) g7 (-0.06024) g7 (-0.03,0.35) o9 (~0.060.21) (og (009025 Q7 (~0.07.0.23) (g (0.00,0.47)
Subm.R.Dm 000 (-1661.43) o7 (-0.0L0.31)  ggg (-0.060.20) ggg (-0.04022) g (~0.060.19) o7 (-0.1L0.19) g7 (-0.060.21) Qg (0.000.33)
Subm.R.V10 0,00 (~1.15,0.98) 001 (-00L0.14) Qo (-0.120.10) gy (~0.110.11) g1 (-007008) g1 (-0.07.0.09) gp (~0.12013) g3 (0.00,0.33)
Subm.R.V30 L0.04 (-1.18.0.96)  ggp (-0.0L0.15) g (-0.090.11)  gop (~0.080.11)  ggp (-0.08009) gy (-0.10,0.09)  gp (~0.140.14) g3 (0.00,0.23)
Subm.R.V50 006 (-069.064) 0o (-0.0L0.33) (g (-0.100.17) 05 (-0.10020) og (-0.110.23) Qg (~0.11.0.22) 07 (-0.09.019) o5 (0.00.0.35)
Parotid.L.Dm 05 (—1.52,1.57) 002 (-001L024) g3 (-0.060.11) (o3 (—0.07.015) (g3 (-0.120.14) g4 (-0.13.0.14) g4 (~0.13015) g3 (0.00,0.23)
Parotid.L.V10 0.06 (-0660.70) g3 (-0.00022) Qg5 (-0.060.16) g5 (-0.0.0.19)  ggg (-0.09017)  ggg (-0.05017)  gog (~0-11,0.19) (o5 (0.000.35)
Parotid.L.V30 000 (-1.05133) 005 (-0.0L031) (g5 (-0.060.17) (05 (-0.03.019) o5 (-0.08.0.14) (g5 (-0.080.14) 04 (-0.10.020)  gog (0.00.0.36)
Parotid.L.\V50 0.07 (~1.08,1.12) 005 (-001,029)  gg (~0.060.20) g5 (-0.04024) (o (-0.11,0.23) g7 (=0.16,0.28)  go7 (-0.09021) g7 (0.00,0.37)
Parotid.R.Dm 012 (~1.67,1.89) 004 (-001026) g5 (-0.050.16) (g5 (~0.0L,0.16) g5 (-0.10020) g (-0.14.0.19)  (gg (-0.07.0.18) o4 (0.00,0.32)
Parotid.R. V10 0.03 (~0.95,0.76) 0.04 (~001,0.21)  goq (~0.100.16) o4 (-0.060.16)  og (~0.09,0. 0.05 (~0.050.13) g5 (-0.090.19) g5 (0.00,0.34)
Parotid.R V30 003 (-162131) o5 (-0.0L0.30) g5 (-0.040.16) Qg (-0.01.021) g (-0.03.0.15) o7 (-0.040.17)  ggg (-0.070.19) (g3 (0.00,0.24)
Parotid.R.V50 0.02 (~1.15,1.47) 005 (-001039) g7 (-0.03,020) (g7 (~0.0,0.25 g7 (-0.10023) g (-0.11.0.22) (gg (~0.07.0.18)  gg (0.00,0.49)
PCM.Sup.Dm 0.04 (~1.18,1.54) 0.04 (~0.01.0.26) g7 (-0.060.18) g (-0.01,0.19)  gg (-0.01.0.2) (gg (-0.01,0.21) ggg (~0.060.19) 17 (0.00.0.56)
PCM.Sup.V10 001 (-1121.21) 0oz (-0.010.32) (g3 (-0.06012) 03 (-0.040.21) o4 (-0.060.13) g3 (-0.090.09) Qg3 (~0.100.14) o7 (0.00,0.60)
PCM.Sup.V30 011 (~0.72,1.08) 005 (-000032) g (-0.04,0.16) (gg (~0.01024) (g7 (-0.000.17) g7 (0.00,0.16) 0.05 (~0.060.17) g5 (0.00,0.32)
PCM.Sup.V50 0.16 (-0861.09)  ggg (-0.00051) ggg (-0.01,0.24) g (-0.0L0.28) g2 (0:02,0.27) 012 (0:020.26) 009 (-0.040.25) g4 (0.000.71)
PCM.Med.Dm 022 (-0661.07) 13 (-0.0L0.46) Qg (~0.03.0.24) (10 (-0.0L038) 1o (-0.060.23) (1] (~0.06.0.30) 17 (-0.03.025) g7 (0.00.0.49)
PCM.Med.V10 0.02 (~0.76,0.85) 003 (-002024) g4 (-0.090.20) (o4 (~0.10023) (gp (009017 g3 (-0.080.21) (g5 (-0.11021)  (gg (0.00,0.41)
PCM.Med.V30 012 (~0.69,0.97) 0.05 (-0.01,0.25) (g5 (-0.060.14) o5 (-0.050.17) Q2 (<0.10.0.10) (g3 (~0.11,0.10)  ggg (~0.07.0.19)  gg (0.00,0.39)
PCM.Med V50 002 (-066078)  00p (-0.00035) 0o (-0.07.0.22) 0 (-0.02025) 1o (-0.100.26) (10 (-0120.27) g (-0.10.020)  gop (0.00.0.38)
PCM.Inf.Dm 030 (~0.35,0.95) 008 (-001,0.35) 10 (-0.03,025)  gog (-0.02026) (g (-0.01,030) (1] (-0.030.831) gg (-0.09026) (14 (0.00,0.48)
PCM.Inf.V10 0.10 (~0.66,1.00) 001 (-0.14017) g (-0.140.16)  gop (~0.140.13)  ggp (-0.130.16) g1 (-0.12.0.15)  gp (~0.15020) (g4 (0.00,0.26)
PCM.Inf.V30 010 (-0:36048)  ggg (-0.110.14) oo (-017.011) _ggg (~0.160.12) ggg (-0.190.18) g1 (-027.0.18) _ggp (~0.160.16)  ggp (0.00,0.17)
PCM.Inf.V50 000 (-0620.96) o5 (-0.0L047) Qg (-0.060.23)  ggg (-0.02038) 10 (-0.01.0.29) 19 (-0.03.0.32) g (-0.07.0.25)  g1p (0.00,0.68)
Supraglottic.Dm 012 (~0.57,0.83) 007 (-00L031) g7 (-008021) (g7 (-0.03027) 10 (-006032) Qg (-0.060.31) (gg (-0.06024) (1o (0.00,0.41)
Supraglottic V10 0.02 (-0740.71) g3 (-0.01021) g3 (-0.12016) (03 (-0.03018) 04 (-011.024) o4 (-0.11026) gy (-0-160.15)  goq (0.000.34)
SupraglotticV30 002 (-0TS065)  0pp (002026 003 (-0.15016) g3 (-0.140.26) 03 (-012017) 003 (-0.13018 g3 (-0.160.27)  pp (000.0.22)
Supraglottic.V60 0,12 (~0-52,0.68) 007 (-001033)  ggg (-0.02024) (g7 (~0.01028) (qp (0.00,0.26) 011 (0.00026) 010 (-0.03.0.26) g9 (0.00,0.40)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm 023 (~126217) g7 (-0.00065) (13 (0.030.30) 0.13 (0:000.40) 0.15 (0.04,0.35) 0.14 (0:04,0.30) 013 (-0.000.28) g5 (0.000.71)
OralCavity. Ext.V10 004 (129128 0o (-001019) o4 (-0.050.10) g3 (-0.08.0.14) (o4 (-003012) o5 (-0.00011) Qg4 (~0.060.15) (o3 (000028
OralCavity.Ext.V30 0.15 (~1.11,1.27) 008 (-000045)  ggg (-0.02,021)  (gg (-0.02026) (1o (0.02,0.23) 0.10 (0.03,024) 0.08 (-0.060.22) (74 (0.000.62)
OralCavity.Ext.V50 | 0.34 (~1.542.33) 0.14 (-0.000.57) 13 (-0.01,029) g4 (-0.000.49) (15 (0.01,0.31) 0.15 (0.01,0.39) 014 (-0.01,0.31) | 31 (0.000.582)
GlotticArea.Dm 012 (~0.66,0.84) 0.02 (~001,0.18) g3 (~0.070.18) o3 (-0.050.19) (2 (-0.09.0.18) g (~0.120.15) o3 (-0.150.18) 17 (0.00,0.50)
GlotticArea.V10 001 (~0.81,0.64) 001 (-0040.15)  ggp (-0.11017)  gop (-0.09021) g2 (-0.11,018)  gp (=0.10,0.18) gy (-0.120.15) 3 (0.00,0.26)
GlotticArea. V30 -0.12 (-0.64.0.41)  _gpop (~0.17.013) _ggp (-0.17.0.14) g (~0.18,0.15) o4 (-0330.12) g4 (-0.33,0.15) _gop (~0.17.0.15)  gp (0.00,0.22)
GlotticArea.V50 003 (~0:81,0.81) 0.02 (-0.02017) g3 (-0.090.15)  gop (-0.060.18) Q5 (-0.08.0.18) g4 (-0.070.20) g3 (-0.110.18) g1y (0.00.0.52)
DYSFAGIE..BSL.2 3] (-0.09,063) 15 (-0.01.045)  1g (-0.0L0.34) (14 (-0.00042) | o4 (-0.040.63) |00 (-0.09.0.65) (14 (~0.040.34) g (~0.08.0.66)
DYSFAGIE.BSL.3 [10,69] (0-5.097) 034 (0.03,0.64) 026 (0.09,0.49) 0.30 (0.05,0.61) 043 (0.00,0.87) 0.38] (-0.00.0.59) | gg (009051  [OIEA| (024090
Table 8 Mean model coefficients for D, .
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn

She oo (-17.94,-7.79) g5 (-0.62,000) 15 (-0.90,0.000 _g1p (-0.75000) _g2g (~1.67,000) o7 (~170,0.000 _g3g (~1.11,-0.09) g (0.00,0.00)
Shnm [ [CCCSCENE T CRTERUNNY T CEEROR T CEIERUR T ICRCYUI RN ISR )
Psoom (0.38,0.55) 0.02 (0-00,0.10) 0.08 (0-00,0.25) 0.06 (0-00,0.23) 0.10 (0-00,0.30) 0.10 (0-00,0.38) 018 (0.05,0.33) 0.00 (0.00,0.00)
Foro0 (0.45,0.60) odel 025000 A 0os0on  JOEE ©02so0»  JOEE ©ov0o  [EEE Oroo [N 0005 027 (0.15.0.38)
Intercept (-3.63,-2.57) [ (—250.-2.09) [ (—2#6.-2.12) [ -2s4-219 [ 3022 [ 32 [ s [l 220
AGE (-032037) g1 (<0160.11) g2 (015013 _ggp (-0.15.012) _ggp (-0.20027) _ggy (-0.210.20) _ggp (-0.220.15) g1 (~0.31,0.35)
Subm.L.Dm (~2.43,1.84) 0.04 (-0.000.36) 05 (0.01,0.12) 005 (-0.00.0.14) g5 (—0.02012) g5 (—0.0L0.11)  gg (—0.04017) (g3 (0.000.32)
Subm.LV10 (-L70257)  ggp (-0.010.16) (g3 (~0.020.08) (g3 (~0.020.00) (Qp (~0.05.0.07)  (Qp (~0.060.08) (g3 (~0.10.0.15) (g4 (0.00.0.45)
Subm.L.V30 (~2.33,1.97) 002 (F0:00011) o3 (—0.040.09)  gp (~0.03,0.09)  ggp (~0.16,0.08) gp (~0.16,010)  gp (~0.09.0.14) (g3 (0.000.41)
Subm.LV50 (-133.025) (g (-0.00041) Qg (-0.03.0.14) (g7 (~0.020.25) (g7 (-0.010.19) (g (-0.140.18) (g7 (~0.00.0.19) Q7 (0.00.0.49)
Subm.R.Dm (~2.14,1.77) 0.06 (-0-000.60) Qg (-0.02,0.14) ggg (-0.00017) (g7 (0.02,0.29) 0.07 (0.02,0.25) 0.06 (-0-030.18) g5 (0.00,0.62)
Subm.R.V10 (-2.02,1.96) Q] (-0.00,005) Qg3 (-0.05010) ggp (-0.040.10) ggp (-0.040.17)  ggp (-0.040.09) o3 (-0.11.0.14)  gg1 (0.00,0.15)
Subm.R.V30 (~2.10,1.65, 002 (-0:01,017) 3 (-0.07,012) (g3 (-0.05016) g3 (-0.04022) g3 (-0.05012) oo (-0.12016) (o3 (0.00,0.43)
Subm.R.V50 (~1.14,1 010 (-0-00049) g7 (-0.01,020) ggg (0.00,0.38) 0.09 (0.03,0.23) 0.09 (-010031)  gog (-0.050.25 g7 (0.00,0.60)
Parotid.L.Dm (~1.88,2.2 003 (-0.00030) Qg5 (-0.00011) (g5 (-0.000.11) g (-0.040.14) o7 (<0.06.0.15 g5 (-0.07.0.16) o1 (0.000.23)
Parotid.L.V10 014 (~1.09 0.06 (-0-00041) 05 (-0.080.12) (o5 (-0.050.15 (g4 (-0.300.10) (g5 (-0.180.11) g (~0.07.0.18) (g (0.00,0.54)
Parotid.L.V30 011 (-1982 005 (-0.00027) (g5 (-0.02012) (g4 (-0.01017) (g (-0.060.15 (g7 (~0.080.16) (g5 (~0.060.1) (g4 (0.00.0.29)
Parotid.L.V50 007 (-1.251.28) 004 (-0.0.0.35) g5 (—0.05016) (g5 (—0.040.24) (g9 (—0.080.36) (g9 (~0.12.0.24) (gg (—0.080.21) (g9 (0.000.42)
Parotid.R.Dm (-232004) (g3 (-0.00.20) Qg (000013) (g5 (-0.000.13) Qg (-0.050.17)  (Qg (-0.00.0.18) Qg (~0.040.15) (g1 (0.00.0.18)
Parotid.R.V10 (-1.72,1.23) 005 (-0:0.0.39) g5 (—0.12014) g4 (—0.11.017)  ggg (—0.07.0.11)  ggg (~0.06012) g5 (~0.07.0.15) g (0.00,0.48)
Parotid.R.V30 (-157,182) Qg (~0.00038) ggg (0.01,0.14) 0.06 (~0-00.0.18) Qg (~0.07.0.18) g9 (~0.07.0.18) Qg (~0.040.18) (g4 (0.00,0.36)
Parotid R.V50 (-1.08,1.26) o7 (-0.010.45) o7 (~0.04021) (g7 (-0.00020) ggg (-0.07.020) @10 (-0.100.23) Qg (-0.080.24) g1 (0.00,0.53)
PCM.Sup.Dm (~2.79,2.57) 0.02 (-0-000.10) g (0.02,0.11) 0.05 (0-00,0.10) 0.07 (0:03,0.11) 0.07 (0-02,0.16) 0.06 (~0-03,0.17) g (0.00,0.26)
PCM.Sup.V10 36,194 g2 (-0.01,020) Qg3 (-0.04010) (g3 (-0.030.10) g3 (-0.050.07) o3 (<0.03.0.11) o3 (-0.080.11) o3 (0.000.48)
PCM.Sup.V30 ~1.57,2.01) 0.04 (=0-00034) g5 (0.01,0.12) 004 (—0.00011) g5 (~0.03,0.10) (g (0.01,0.10) 0.05 (=0-040.16) g7 (0.00,0.70)
PCM.Sup.V50 (-130134) g5 (-0000.40) o7 (00L0.017) o7 (-0.00019) Q1o (0.01.0.19) 019 (-0.000.20) ggg (-0.040.200 17 (0.00,0.67)
PCM.Med.Dm (~2.08,1.98) 012 (-0.00058) g7 (0.02,0.14) 0.08 (~0-00.0.25  gg (0.03,0.17) 0.08 (0:020.18) 0.07 (=0.05022) g4 (0.00,0.44)
PCM.Med V10 (“L45.035) (g3 (-0.01034) (g4 (-0.040.13) (g4 (-0.020.25) gy (-0.050.1)  (gp (~0.060.14) (g5 (~0.040.16) Qg (0.00.0.50)
PCM.Med.V30 (~1.74,1.50) 0.03 (-0.000.30) g4 (-0.08,012) goq (-0.01,012) oq (-0.02008) (og (-0.02,0.10) g5 (-0.050.18)  goq (0.00,0.53)
PCM.Med V50 (~1.47,1.02) 012 (-0.00053) g7 (-0.050.19) ggg (-0.05033) (13 (0.02,0.26) 010 (-011.0.29)  gg (~0.05.0.21) (13 (0.00,0.55)
PCM.Inf.Dm (-181154) g2 (-0.010.18) 05 (~0.02013) o4 (-0.02016) ggg (-0.00016) (g5 (-0.020.2) Qg (-0.07.0.24) g7 (0.00,0.53)
PCM.Inf.V10 (1121371 g2 (-002015 ooy (007012 gy (-0.05012) (gp (-0.10015 (gg (-0.11013) o1 (-0.09015 g3 (0.00,0.30)
PCM.Inf.V30 004 (-0920.85) g1 (-0.020.200 o7 (<0.10.0.10) o] (-0.110.13) o4 (-021.013) g4 (-0.21013)  ggp (-0.17016)  ggp (0.00,0.21)
PCM.Inf.V50 (-135176) 004 (-0.02038 o5 (005017 g5 (-0.020.14) g5 (-0.02023) ggg (-0.02023) g5 (-0.08024) ggg (0.00,0.55)
Supraglottic.Dm (-193.255) o (-001035) o7 (0.000.14)  gp (-0.00028) ggg (-0.02020) ggg (002023 g7 (-0.050.21) g7 (0.00,0.43)
Supraglottic.V10 (~1.32,1.39) 004 (-0.0.024) g3 (~0.060.15) g3 (—0.040.23) g1 (~0.13,017) g1 (~0.060.21) g3 (~0.140.16) (g5 (0.000.41)
Supraglottic.V30 (-122015) (g3 (-0.01027) gy (-0.07.0.12)  (Qp (-0.00.15) (g4 (-0.220.15) (g4 (-0.23.007) (g3 (-0.13.0.14) (g3 (0.00.0.36)
Supraglottic.V50 (~1.28,1.72) 0.07 (000035  ggg (0.01,0.20) 0.08 (-0-000.32)  ggg (0.01,0.21) 0.09 (0.02,0.23) 0.09 (-0-02025) g1 (0.00,0.43)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm | 034 (~1.43,2:30) 0.08 (~0-000.51)  gg (0.04,0.15) 0.09 (0-00,0.37) 0.09 (0-04,0.26) 0.08 (0:01,0.28) 0.09 (~0:010.19) g5 (0.00,0.60)
OralCavity.Ext.VI0 0.07 (~2:63,2.08) 003 (-0.01,029)  ggq (-0.07.010) goq (-0.07.019) o3 (-0.02010) og (-0.02,0.14) ggog (-0.11,014) g7 (0.00,0.78)
OralCavity.Ext.V30 010 (-164.1.66)  gq7 (-0.00058) (g7 (0.020.15) 0.07 (0:00,0.20) 0.08 (0:04,0.19) 0.08 (0:04,0.21) 0.07 (~0.05,019) 12 (0.00,0.87)
OralCavity Ext.V50 | 026 (-097122) Q15 (-0.000.60) 11 (008027  g1p (000035 g3 (005.041) 13 (0.04042) g3 (-001020) |33 (0:00,0.89)
GlotticArea.Dm 019 (204200 Qg (-0.01,0.00) Qo1 (-0.050.09) g1 (-0.03,0.09) g2 (-0.050.12) g2 (-0.07.0.13) Qg (-0.11,0.11) Qg (0.00,0.43)
GlotticArea V10 005 (~11Z11D) o1 (-0.03012)  ggp (-0.08011)  ggp (-0.070.13) g1 (-0.1L0.20) o1 (<0.1L0.19) o3 (<0.11.021) (o3 (0.000.23)
GlotticArea.V30 009 (-079.078) g1 (-0.15008) _gop (=0.12,008) g2 (-0.15,0.00) ggp (-0.19.012) g (-0.37.0.11) g2 (~0.17.0.14) g1 (0.00,0.14)
GlotticArea V50 -004 (-146.108) (01 (-0.02012)  (gp (-0.07.013)  (gp (-0.04013) (03 (-0.06.0.23) (03 (-0.07.027) gz (-0.14018) 10 (0.00.0.46)
DYSFAGIE.BSL.2 020 (~0-14.0.54) 0.08 (-0.01033)  gog (-0.02025 ggg (-0.01,029) (19 (-0.13052) (og (-0.1,047) g7 (-0.07.0.28)  gg (-0.13,0.51)
DYSFAGIE..BSL.3 | 0.36 (0-03.0.74) 019 (~0-00,0.45) (15 (0.04,0.36) 0.17 (0:04.0.40) 021 (0-02.0.61) 015 (0:02,055) 019 (0:01,0.41) 034 (0.04,0.65)
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Table 9 Mean model coefficients for A*.

LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet LAELR Dropout LRnn
S (~0.09,-0.06) (g (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00)
PSP (1.76,1.79) - (1.31,1.41) - (1.31,1.38) - (1.29,1.40) (1.69,1.74) - (1.69,1.74) - (1.17,1.37) - (1.70,1.73)
P o (0.25,0.25) 0.00  (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00)
Psooor (0.75,0.75) - (0.75,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (0.75,1.00)
Intercept (—15.-1La9) [EIER] (—1o—L50) A (—1eo-1) A (—oT-1a) [EBB) (—1oi—1sy) [EIBE] (—1oi—1ed) A (—les—1ay) [ (~15-150)
AGE (-0.02,-0.02) 9] (-0.03,-0.00) _goq (-0.05,-0.04) _ggp (~0.04,-0.01) _ggp (~0.03,-0.02) _gpop (~0.03,-0.02) 95 (~0.08,-0.02) _op (~0.02,-0.01)
Subm.L.Dm (~0.09,-0.06) (2 (0.01,0.05) 020 (0:16,0.21) 012 (0.06,0.17) 037 (0:25,0.46) 0,34 (0.17,0.46) 025 (0:22,0.29) 0.03 (0.00,0.08)
Subm.R.Dm . (0.84,0.86) (0.48,0.55) 0.37 (0-36,0.46) 0.42] (0.38,0.47) - (0.43,0.63) (0.44,0.69) 0.38 (0.31,0.44) . (0.75,0.81)
Parotid.L.Dm (0.57,0.59) 046 (045,0.47) 037 (0:36,0.40) 0.41 (0.38,0.43) 0.44 (0:37,0.49) 0.44 (0.38,0.52) 030 (0:27,0.34) (0.51,0.55)
Parctid RDm | 038 035035 | 038 (057039 | 040 039040 | 040l 055042 | ga1| 035040 | 040 035049 033 (025035 | 07 036038
XERBSL2 | 034 (033,03 0.24 (0.23,0.26) 026 (0-25,0.27) 0.25 (0.23,0.27) 032 (0:31,0.33) 0.32 (0.31,0.33) 0.18 (015.0.22) 0.33 (0:33,0.34)
XER.BSL.3 034 (0-07,0.85) 0.06 (0:04.0.07) 0.09 (0-09,0.11) 0.08 (0-06,0.09) 022 (0.08,0.65) 039 (-001.238) (14 (-0.01,026) 3 (0.09,0.75)
Table 10 Mean model coefficients for B}.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
S (~3.44,-2.77) _g.gg (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0.00,0.00) 002 (-0.22,000) _gpog (-0.03,0.000 ggg (0.00,0.00)
Soonm [ GO CERUNN T CRSENEN SO CUESUNEE T QOURRONN T NEEREONN C ERTE)
Pa__yon 047 (0-44.0.50) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 0.02 (0:00,0.25) 0.00 (0:00,0.06) 0.00  (0:00,0.00)
Pﬁ>n o - (0.50,0.56) - (0.69,0.88) - (1.00,1.00) - (0.88,1.00) - (1.00,1.00) - (0.69,1.00) - (0.94,1.00) - (0.69,0.88)
Intercept  [BIGAY (19717 BBy o (a2, -10) G (12 -160) [EIGE] (-7 vo» [EEBA] (1or ) [ 101
AGE 0,05 (~0.06,-0.05) g 20.03 (-0.03,-0.02) _ggp (-0.04,-0.01) ggq (=0.01,007  gQoq (0.00,0.06) 20.03 (~0.060.01) _gog (—0.04,-0.03)
Subm.L.Dm  -0.29 (~0:33,-0.26) (o1 (0.00,0.03) 0.06 (0-05.0.06) 0.04 (0-03,0.06) 0.14 (0:11,0.16) 0.14 (003017 o7 (0.03,0.11) 0.00 (0:00,0.03)
Subm.LV10 [JOIG3] (©-51.051) 0.02 (0.00,0.08) 0.08 (0.07,0.08) 0.07 (0.04,0.08) 0.16 (0.14,0.19) 0.19 (0.14,0.33) 0.12 (0.08,0.15) 0.10 (0:02,0.28)
Subm.LV30 071 (~0.76,-0.65) g (-0.00,0.01) g2 (0.01,0.03) 0.02 (0-00,0.02) 015 (0-11,0.18) 014 (-0:040.18)  gop (-0.03,0.06) g (0-00,0.00)
Subm.LV50 | 039 (0:37.0.41) 0.05 (0.02,0.08) 0.07 (0.07,0.08) 0.07 (0.05,0.08) 0.12 (0.06,0.14) 0.13 (0.08,0.20) 0.08 (0:04,0.11) 0.06 (0-03,0.10)
Subm.R.Dm 026 (0:23,0.29) 013 (0.07,0.20) 012 (0:11,0.12) 012 (0:10,0.15) 017 (0-16,0.20) 018 (0:14,0.27) 015 (011,0.19) 018 (0.12,0.26)
SubmRVI0 001 (-0.14017) o1 (0.00,0.03) 0.09 (0-08,0.10) 0.08 (0-05,0.09) 018 (0-16,0.21) 0.17 (0.04,0:20) 0.15 (011,018 017 (0.08,0.26)
Subm.R V30 [O7 (49072 0.05 (0.02,0.10) 0.10 (0.09,0.11) 0.10 (0.07,0.12) 0.18 (0.16,0.21) 0.19 (0.16,0.38) 016 (0120200  [JGIEH (0:40.0.79)
Subm.R.V50 07 (0.05,0.09) 016 (0:13.0.19) 013 (0:12,0.14) 0.14 (012017) 0.16 (015,019 0.15 (0.12,0.20) 0.13 (0.10,0.16) 0.14 (0.09,0.18)
Parotid.L.Dm [JHIEE] (%10 0.13 (0.08,0.18) 011 (0.10,0.11) 0.11 (0.08,0.15) 0.10 (0.09,0.11) 0.12 (0.08,0.35) 011 (0-07,0.14) 0.15 (0.07,0.22)
Parotid.LV10 -0.32 (~0-38,-0.28) (07 (0.04,0.13) 012 (0:11,0.12) 011 (0-09,0.14) 014 (0:13,0.17) 013 (0:03,0.16) 013 (0:10,0.16) 0.06 (0:01,0.13)
Parotid.L.V30 0,08 (0.03.0.14) 0.14 (0.10,0.19) 011 (0.11,0.12) 012 (0.10,0.15) 0.09 (0.08,0.10) 0.09 (0-08,0.11) 0.10 (0:06,0.13) 0.18 (0:12,0.23)
Parotid.L.V50 -0.51 (~0-56,-0.46) (01 (0.00,0.02) 0.05 (0-04,0.05) 0.04 (0-02,0.05) 0.04 (0-02,0.06) 0.03 (~0.080.05) o4 (0.01,0.07) 0.01 (0:00,0.09)
Parotid.R.Dm [ (55209 0.07 (0.03,0.13) 013 (012013) 013 (0:100.15) 013 (012,0.14) 015 (010,0.46) 012 (0.08,0.15) 0.07 (0.01,0.12)
Parotid.RV10 -0.15 (—0-24,-0.08) 13| (0.36,0.42) 0.16 (0.15,0.17) 020 (0-16,0.28) 0.15 (0.13,0.20) 0.15 (0.08,0.20) 0.18 (0-14,0.21) 0047] (0.44,0.50)
Parotid RV30 1037 (-045,-029) 012 (007,015 | oq3 013014 013 (011015 11 1,013 010 (002018 | g1p 009018 13 (008017
Parotid.R.\V50 -0.70 (—0-78,-0.62) ggg (=0.00,0.01) g (0.02,0.04) 0.02 (0.01,0.04) 0.07 (0.02,0.10) 0.05 (=0.10,0.10)  og (0.01,0.06) 0.00 (0:00,0.00)
XER.BSL.2 036 (0:36,0.36) 023 (0:21,0.25) 020 (0.18,0.21) 021 (0:19,0.24) 018 (0-13,0.24) 016 (0:12,0.22) 0.16 (0-14,0.20) 034 (0.34,0.39)
XER.BSL.3 038 (013.0.78) 0.05 (0:04,0.07) 0.07 (0.06,0.08) 0.07 (0.05,0.09) 0.04 (-0.20,044) o1 (-0.22027) @17 (0.03,0.20) 042 (0:13,0.91)
Table 11 Mean model coefficients for C*.
LR Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
Yoo 0,53 (~0.58,~0.48) g (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 0.00 (0-00,0.00) 2000 (-0.03,000) g1 (-0.06,0.00) _gqg (0.00,0.00) 0.00 (0:00,0.00)
oo - (3.32,3.44) - (2.22,2.40) - (2.20,2.32) - (2.17,2.40) - (2.54,2.86) - (2.57,2.96) - (2.25,2.59) - (2.90,3.01)
P g 0.33 (0:30,0.40) 0.00  (0-00,0.00) 0.00  (0-00,0.00) 0.00  (0-00,0.00) 0.01 (0.00,0.10) 0.02 (000,010)  ggg (0.00,000) oo (0.00,0.00)
Poon g5 ©s00r) R oot R oo G oo0too R ccoroo A 0o R ccoroo R o000
(—3.05,—2.99) (—2.75,-2.66) (—2.75,-2.68) (—2.76,—2.64) (~3.10,—2.95) (—3.14,-2.97) (—2.89,-2.73) (—3.08,-3.02)
e (0.01,0.03) w (~0.01,0.02) ﬁ (0.00,0.01) E (~0.01,0.02) E (0.04,0.07) ﬂ (0.04,0.09) E (~0.02,0.04) % (0.02,0.01)
Subm.L.Dm (0.08,0.15) 0.03 (0:00,0.10) 0.17 (0:16,0.19) 011 (0.05,0.16) 029 (0.16,0.39) 031 (0:19.0.41) 021 (0.16,0.28) (0.05,0.18)
ot R D (<029,-022) g0y (000008 | a7 (014018  ggg 002019  [loga| 019045 gl 017040 | 020 (015027 ©.00,0.14)
Parotid.L.Dm (~0.06,-0.08) g4 (0.01,0.06) 0.12 (0.10,0.13) 0.07 (0.04,0.10) 0.21 (0:10,0.30) 021 (0:10,0.29) 0.10 (0.06,0.15) (0.00,0.05)
Parotid.R.Dm (0.20,0.23) 0.15 (0.13,0.16) 022 (0.21,0.23) 0.19 (0.17,021) 0.26 (0.18,031) 027 (0.19.0.32) 0.20 (0.17.0.23) (0.11,0.15)
PCM.Sup.Dm (~0.25,-0.19) g (0.00,0.08) 027 (0.25,0.28) 0.15 (0.07,0.24) 037 (0:27.053) 033 (0.19.0.50) 027 (0.22,0.33) (0.00,0.12)
PCM.Med.Dm (0.82,0.89) 0/37] (0:31,0.43) 027 (0.26,0.20) 033 (0:24,0.39) 036 (0:27.0.45) 0.40 (0-31.0.52) 032 (0.25.0.39) (0.50,0.64)
PCM.Inf.Dm (0.55,0.59) 0.40 (0:36,0.43) 0.25 (0:23,0.29) 0.32 (0:26,0.37) 0.22 (0-13,0:36) 0.22 (0:13,0.38) 024 (0.17,0.30) (0.44,0.53)
SupraglotticDm 001 (001,003 g5 (0.11,0.20) 021 (0.19,0.22) 018 (0.15,0.22) 024 (0.12031) 023 (0:08032) 0.20 (0.15.0.25) 0.09 (0.04.0.16)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm I 5515 (1.09,1.19) o106 [ 06509 0,40 (029.0.64) 0.45] (0-31.0.70) (0.46,0.75) (1.31,1.41)
GlotticArea.Dm  -0.00 (-0.03,0.08) 001 (0.00,0.03) 0.03 (0.02,0.05) 0.02 (0.00,0.04) 0.03 (-0.03.018) oo (-0.060.12) (g5 (~0.00,0.09 (g7 (0.01,0.13)
DYSFAGIE.BSL2 017 (0-17.0.18) 0.16 (0.15,0.17) 020 (0:20,0.21) 0.18 (0.17,0.20) 022 (0.16,0.24) 019 (0.11,0.24) 016 (0.13.0.19) 019 (0.18,0.19)
DYSFAGIE..BSL.3 | 0.34 (0.34,0.35) 033 (0.33,0.34) 0.36 (0:36,0.37) 0.35 (0.34,0.36) 040 (0-36,0.42) 038 (0.33.0.42) 030 (0.27.0.33) 0.35 (0.35,0.36)




Table 12 Mean model coefficients for D}.

Lasso Ridge ElasticNet PCLR LAELR Dropout LRnn
Soe oo (-9.78,-8.70) g4 (-0.12,000) 15 (-0.18,-0.12) g1 (-017,-0.07) _gg6 (~120,-0.08) 930 (=0.93,-0.04) oG (=0.51,-0.09) ggg (0.00,0.00)
Shoom RO CUEEUNNN  ECUEEONN  CRLEEUNE  CUSIONE  [CUEIDENN  CUEXDENN RN
Ps_ oo (0.42,0.50) 0.03 (0:000.07) 08 (0:07.0.10) 0.08 (0.05,0.10) 20 (0.07.0.30) 14 (0.03,0.30) 4 (0100200  (gg (0.00,0.00)
Pagor (0.50,0.57) 04z 05059 [JEEE 0o JEE cocos B oo JEE occoco  JEEE co0  Jos0) ©4200m
Intercept (-a01—5.50) G (257242 [pIR (2% 25 [EBE (~202—25%) B (—*0-29%) (—3.32,—2.82) (—2.91,-2.80) (“3.48,—3.38)
AGE (0.07,0.09) Qo (~0.01,001) (g7 (0.000.01) 001 (-0:000.02) (o3 (-0.03,0.06) g1 (008005 o1 (~0.03,0.04) (0.04,0.06)
Subm.L.Dm (0.49.0.61) 0.03 (0.000.11) 0.08 (0:05,0.09) 0.07 (0:05,0.09) 0.05 (0:00,0.10) 0.07 (0:03.0.14) 012 (007.0.16) (0.00,0.16)
Subm.L\V10 (-0.28,-0.05) o (~0.00,001) g (0.02,0.02) 0.01 (001,0.02) 001 (-010008) o3 (-007.012) g1 (~0.03,0.06) (0.00,0.23)
Subm.L.V30 (0.07,038) Qo (~0.00001) g (0.01,0.02) 001 (0010.03) o4 (-0100.03) (g (007,007 g1 (~0.05,0.06) (0.00,0.30)
Subm.L.V50 (~0.56,-0.48) g1 (-0.00,002) (05 (0.04,0.05) 0.03 (0:02,0.05) 0.09 (0:020.16) 008 (-0020.15) o4 (~0.01,0.08) (0.00,0.03)
Subm.R.Dm (~0.57,-0.41) g1 (0.00,0.02) 0.07 (0.060.07) 0.05 (0.03,0.07) 0.08 (0:04011) 0.07 (0:03011) 0,09 (0.050.15) (0.00,0.11)
Subm.R.V10 (-0.09,009) Qo (-0.00,001) g (0.01,0.02) 001 (0000.01) g (-0.050.05) g3 (-0.03010) g1 (~0.04,0.06) (0.00,0.00)
Subm.R.V30 (-0.32,-012) oo (-0.000.01)  go (0.00,0.01) 0.01 (~0:00001) _ggp (-0.12003) g1 (-0.080.05) _gpp (~0.07.0.03) (0.00,0.12)
Subm.R.V50 (0.29,0.39) 0.01 (0:00,0.05) 0.06 (0.05,0.07) 0.05 (0.02,0.06) 012 (0:01,021) 010 (-001,019) o7 (0.03,0.11) (0.00,0.08)
Parotid.L.Dm (-0.18,012) g1 (0.00,0.02) 0.04 (0:03,0.04) 0,03 (0:01,0.00) 001 (-0:02005) o4 (003,009 o4 (~0.01,008) (0.00,0.01)
Parotid.L.V10 (0.10,0.52) 0.04 (0:01,0.08) 0.08 (0.07.0.08) 0.07 (0.05,0.09) 001 (-0.07.0.07) g (-0.050.11)  ggg (0.05.0.14) (0.00,0.08)
Parotid.L.V30 (-0.06,007) o1 (0.00,0.03) 0.01 (0:000.02) 001 (0000.02) g1 (009,004 gy (005009 g1 (~0.040.05) (0.00,0.03)
Parotid.L.V50 (~0.16,-0.05) 1 (0.00,0.03) 0.02 (0:01,0.03) 0.02 (0:01,0.03) 005 (-0.01,008) g (-0.01,0.10)  gp (~0.01,0.05) (0.00,0.03)
Parotid.R.Dm (1.02,1.44) 0.03 (0:01,0.08) 0.06 (0.06,0.07) 0.05 (0.03,0.07) 0.03 (0.01,0.06) 0.07 (0:01.0.13) 0.07 (0:03.0.11) (0.00,0.06)
Parotid.R.V10 (-0.45,-0.28) 01 (0.00,0.02) 0.03 (0.03,0.04) 002 (0010.04) 03 (011,005 g1 (-0.100.09) o3 (~0.01,008) (0.00,0.04)
Parotid.R.V30 (~0.74,-0.55) g1 (0.00,0.03) 0,03 (0:020.0) 0.02 (0:01,0.0) 004 (-0.050.10) o (-0.01,0.12)  gog (~0.01,0.08) (0.00,0.02)
Parotid.R.V50 (-0.20,-0.03) 07 (0.04,0.09) 0.08 (0.08,0.09) 0.08 (0.06,0.09) 0.09 (0.050.17) 0.10 (0-05.0.19) 0.07 (0:04.0.11) (0.05,0.10)
PCM.Sup.Dm (0.52,0.71) 0.01 (0:00,0.03) 0.08 (0.08,0.09) 0.06 (0.03,0.08) 0.10 (0:04,014) 0.10 (0.05015) 0.10 (0.05,0.14) (0.00,0.08)
PCM.Sup.V10 (~1.81,-1.45) oo (-0.00,001) g1 (-0.02-001) _ggg (-0.020.01) g3 (-017002) _ggp (~0.16,005) _ggg (~0.15,0.01) (0.00,0.00)
PCM.Sup.V30 043 (-050,-0.35) oo (0.00,0.01) 0,03 (0:03,0.00) 0.02 (0:01,0.03) 006 (-003012) Qg (~0.01,009) g3 (~0.04,0.08) (0.00,0.00)
PCM.Sup.V50 024 (-020,-0.20) (g (0.01,0.09) 011 (011,012) 010 (007.0.14) 019 (0-11,026) 0.17 (009,025 011 (0:07014) (0.00,0.09)
PCM.Med.Dm (0.52,0.71) 038 (0:31,0.43) 013 (0120.14) 018 (012,028 017 (0.08,047) 0.15 (0.08,0.33) 018 (012,0.2) (0.37,0.50)
PCM.Med V10 (0.73,1.03) g (-0.00001)  gog (0.04,0.05) 0.03 (0.01,0.00) 0.21 (0.04,0.60) 0.14 (0:010.50) 0.12 (0:07.0.19) (0.75,1.04)
PCM.Med V30 (1.32,1.55) 0.01 (0:00,0.02) 0.06 (0:06,0.07) 0.05 (0:03,0.07) 011 (-001,061) g (~0.01.0.35) 13 (0.07,0.22) (0.00,0.21)
PCM.Med V50 052 (-0.57,-0.48) (1 (0.000.02) 0.05 (0.03,0.05) 0.03 (0.01,0.05) 009 (-014023) 10 (-0.07,024) (g3 (=0.02,0.08) (0.00,0.00)
PCM.Inf.Dm e 0.28 (022037 0.14 (0.13,0.16) 018 (0.13,0.26) 0.13 (0:04,0.20) 0.15 (0.06,0.36) 0.16 (0:09,0.22) (0.33,0.40)
PCM.Inf.V10 (0.17040) o (~0.00001) g (0.02,008) 001 (000002  [GG| 01105 | 028 (-0.0507%) | Q23 (015,031 (0.49,0.72)
PCM.Inf.V30 (~0.84,-0.75) g3 (=0.08,-0.00) 05 (~0.06,-0.04) 04 (~0.06,-0.02) g7 (~0.15001) _gg5 (=0.19,002) g5 (=0.12,000) ggg (0.000.00)
PCM.Inf.V50 (~1.21,-1.09) g1 (0.00,0.03) 0.07 (0.060.07) 0.05 (0:02,0.07) 0.15 (0:01,023) 011 (-0060.22) g (0.02,0.10) 0.01 (0:000.05)
SupraglotticDm | 0.41 (0-33.0.45) 0.07 (003012 012 (012,013) 0.12 (0:09,017) 012 (0:02,0.30) 012 (0:03,0.29) 014 (0.10,0.20) 0.05 (0:01,0.15)
SupraglotticVI0  -0.30 (~0:41.-021) 0o (<0.00.0.01) (g3 (0.03.0.03) 0,01 (0:01,0.02) 035 (-0150.63) Qo5 (-0.04062) 1o (0.050.16) oo (0.00,0.00)
Supraglottic.V30 (~0.58,-0.47) g1 (~0.050.00) g4 (~0.05-0.03) 03 (~0.06-0.00) g4 (-025007) _ggp (~0.14007) _ggg (-0.11,001) ggg (0.000.00)
Supraglottic.V50 (0.18.0.28) 0.10 (0:060.13) 011 (0:10011) 0.10 (0:08,0.12) 017 (0:08,0.24) 013 (0:00,0.22) 011 (0:060.15) 0.05 (0:01,0.09)
OralCavity.Ext.Dm . (0.55,0.78) 0,07 (0:01,018) 018 (017.0.19) 017 (012,0.22) 020 (015,0.25) 0.16 (0:09,027) 022 (0.17,0.29) 0.13 (0:000.29)
OralCavity.Ext.V10 (0.450.71) oo (-0.00001) g (0.02,0.03) 002 (0000.02) g (-0.09,0.05) g3 (-0.060.08) g3 (~0.02007) g1 (0.00,0.07)
OralCavity.Ext.V30 | 0.4 (0-57.0.49) 017 (011024) 014 (013015) 0.15 (0-11,0.20) 020 (0.14,0.31) 017 (008027 018 (0.14,0.23) 0.38] (0.28,0.46)
OralCavity. Ext.V50 [10.89] (©:52.0.67) (0.53,0.61) 027 (0:260.29) 0,34 (0:27,0.45) 0.31 (0:200.46) 0.25 (0.11,0.43) 023 (017,0.29) (057,0.71)
GlotticArea.Dm 083 (-0.90,-0.77) (@] (=0.00,001) (g (0.04,0.05) 0,03 (0:01,0.0) 003 (-0:040.19)  gop (-0.080.18) g5 (0.01,0.10) 0.01 (0:000.07)
GlotticAreavio  [OBl 67100 000 (-0.0000) gy (0:02002) 0,01 (0:000.02) (0.06,0.88) 028 (-0.10.0.77) g (0.13.0.27) (0.36,0.58)
GlotticArea.V30 g (014022  Qp (-0.06-000) 05 (-0.07,-0.04) o5 (-0.07,-0.03) 10 (~021,-0.03) _ggg (~0.18,-0.01) _gg (~0.10,-0.01) ggg (0.00,0.00)
GlotticArea. V50 [0.841 (050.05%) 0.06 (0:02,0.09) 0,09 (0.08,0.10) 0.08 (0.060.11) 010 (-002017)  gog (~0.01,018)  ggg (0.04,0.13) 022 (0.19,0.25)
DYSFAGIE.BSL2 016 (016,017 0.14 (0120.15) 0.15 (0150.16) 0.15 (014,016 021 (0.16,0.24) 017 (0.07024) 011 (0:080.15) 0.19 (0180.19)
DYSFAGIE.BSL.3 | 0.35 (031,0.36) 0.31 (0:30,0.32) 030 (0:200.31) 031 (0200.32) 0,38 (0:82,0.41) 029 (0-14,0.41) 023 (019,027) 0.36 (0:35,0.36)




